In de afgelopen periode namen we als geloofsgemeenschap afscheid van:

T 10-6-2025

T 19-6-2025

T 2-7-2025

T 2-7-2025

T 3-7-2025

T 3-7-2025

T 10-8-2025

T 24-8-2025

T 25-8-2025

T 26-8-2025

T 31-8-2025

T 5-9-2025

T 7-9-2025

T 13-9-2025

T 23-9-2025

T 8-10-2025

T 10-10-2025

T 19-10-2025

T 19-10-2025

T 23-10-2025

T 25-10-2025

Tiny van der Werf-Feijen

Mina Geenen-Joosten

Annie Tielemans-van den Berk
Chris Heijmans

Netty Delissen-Wassink

Mieke Jansen — van Mierlo
Mien Cuijpers-van den Oetelaar
Rob Elich

Annemie de Wolf

Toos Bosmans-Rijkers

Toon Stoffels

Nicole Bartraij - van der Velden
Hans Swinkels

Bep Sallaerts-Wouters

Marijke van Kuijk - Flos

Tiny Damen

Co Kuijpers

Ria Kox-Poppeliers

Peter Swinkels

Stef Brans

Maria Jongen - Bender

87 jaar
95 jaar
77 jaar
86 jaar
88 jaar
82 jaar
86 jaar
66 jaar
63 jaar
89 jaar
75 jaar
64 jaar
89 jaar
94 jaar
82 jaar
85 jaar
85 jaar
94 jaar
76 jaar
72 jaar

95 jaar



